699.294 734.598 37.935 696.663 2.631

Tax expense……….………………………………… (155.696) (170.355) (14.659) (155.696) -

Profit after tax but before discontinued
operations……….………………………………….. 543.598 564.243  2.631

Profit from discontinued operations net of
tax……….…………………………………………… 23.276 - 23.276 23.276 -
Net Profit……….…………………………………... 566.874 564.243 564.243 2.631

Attributable to:
Minority interests……….………………………….. 32.326 32.326 - 32.326
NBG equity shareholders……….…………………. 534.548 531.917 - 531.917 2.631 2

Continuing
Operations

As restated

1.867.149
(633.777)

1.165.388

Net fee and commission income………………...

74.218 74.218

2.389 26.204
Net result from investment securities…………….
Other operating income…………………………….

Impairment losses on loans and advances……….
21.227 21.227

Profit before tax……….…………………………...

540.967

-

  page 37 out of 39

National Bank of Greece S.A. Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements 30.09.2006 according to IFRS

Consolidated Balance Sheet

As restated As previously

reported
Reclas/tions &
Restatements

Footnote

 30.09.2005 30.09.2005

Assets……….………………………………………………………. 61.443.452 61.443.452 -

Liabilities……….…………………………………………………. 57.525.361 57.523.793 1.568 2

Shareholders Equity

1.492.090 -
Share premium account ………...………...………...……….…… 32.393 32.393 -
Less: treasury shares………...………...………...………...……… (206.881) (206.881) -

Reserves & retained earnings………...………...……….……….. 1.214.762 1.216.330 (1.568) 2
Equity attributable to NBG shareholders ………………….. 2.532.364 2.533.932 (1.568)

Minority Interest……….………………………………………….. 306.250 306.250 -
Undated tier I……….……………………………………………… 1.079.477 1.079.477 -
Total shareholders' equity……….…………………………….. 3.918.091 (1.568)

Share capital………...………...………...………...……….………. 1.492.090

3.919.659

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

As previously

reported

Footnote

30.09.2005 30.09.2005
Net cash flows from/ (used in):

Operating activities - continuing operations………  (1.255.428) (1.364.588) 3

Operating activities - discontinued operations……  (31.586) - (31.586) 3

Investing activities  - continuing operations………  133.016 (136.319) 3

Investing activities  - discontinued operations……  37.524 - 37.524 3

Financing activities - continuing operations………  368.410 347.189 3
Financing activities - discontinued operations……  - - -

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and
cash equivalents ………...………...………...…….….……. 115.144 115.144 -
  (632.920) (632.920) -

4.930.174 -

Less: Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
period from discontinued operations………...……….….  (61.453) - (61.453)
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period  4.235.801 4.297.254 (61.453)

As
restated

Reclass/tions &
Restatements

109.160

269.335

21.221

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the
period………...………...………...………...………...………  4.930.174

Footnotes

1. Reclassification of other income to other expenses
2. Effect of accrued bonus payment to employees which is analysed as follows:

Opening Retained Earnings 2005 (4.199)
Effect in 2005   2.631
Total   (1.568)

3. Other cash flow reclassifications including presentation of discontinued operations.

  page 38 out of 39

National Bank of Greece S.A. Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements 30.09.2006 according to IFRS